TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent		12/19/2007	Collateral Agent:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	ENHANCED SERVICES BILLING, INC.		
Street Address:	2700 Patriot Boulevard		
Internal Address:	Suite 150		
City:	Glenview		
State/Country:	ILLINOIS		
Postal Code:	60026		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1955349	ESBI	
Registration Number: 1937557		ENHANCED SERVICES BILLING	
Registration Number:	2029654	ENHANCED SERVICES BILLING INC	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (412)288-3063

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 412-288-3233

Email: ptoipinbox@reedsmith.com

Correspondent Name: Jody L. Burtner, Senior Paralegal

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 488
Address Line 2: Reed Smith LLP

Address Line 4: Pittsburgh, PENNSYLVANIA 15230-0488

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 728149.00010.1354NOT

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0734

900096795

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Jody L. Burtner
Signature:	/Jody L Burtner/
Date:	01/17/2008
Total Attachments: 4 source=bsgdeutscherelease4#page1.tif source=bsgdeutscherelease4#page2.tif source=bsgdeutscherelease4#page3.tif source=bsgdeutscherelease4#page4.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0735 TRADEMARK RELEASE

TRADEMARK RELEASE, effective as of this 19th day of December, 2007,

given by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent ("Agent") with

principal offices at 60 Wall Street, New York, NY 10005, to Enhanced Services Billing, Inc., a

Delaware corporation ("Grantor"), with principal offices at 2700 Patriot Boulevard, Suite 150,

Glenview, IL 60026, as follows:

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, the Grantor has heretofore granted to the Agent a security interest in

certain U.S. trademarks, trademark registrations and trademark applications more particularly set

forth on Schedule A attached hereto (the "Marks") to secure the Obligations (as defined in that

certain First-Lien U.S. Security Agreement, dated as of May 5, 2006, between the Agent and the

Grantor (the "Security Agreement")); and

WHEREAS, the Agent wishes to release and restore all right, title and interest in

and to the Marks to the Grantor and to dissolve any and all Liens and encumbrances respecting

the Marks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is

hereby acknowledged, the Agent hereby releases, discharges, quit claims and relinquishes unto

the Grantor the security interest in the Trademarks set forth on Schedule A granted to Agent by

the Grantor pursuant to the Security Agreement, which security interest was duly recorded on

July 27, 2006, at Reel 003356, Frame 0365 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office.

NEWYORK 6388495 (2K)

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0736 IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, by and through its authorized officer, has caused this instrument to be executed under seal on the date first written above.

DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, as Collateral Agent

Name

Scottye Lindse

Title:

Director

Name: Title: Carin Keegan

STATE OF NEW YORK) ss. COUNTY OF NEW YORK)

On this 19 th day of December, 2007, before me personally appeared Scottye D. Lindsey and Carin Keegan of DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH, described herein and which executed the foregoing instrument and that they signed their names thereto pursuant to the authority granted by DEUTSCHE BANK AG NEW YORK BRANCH.

Notary Public

May Karen Yip Daniels
Notary Public, State of New York
No. 01YI6111759
Qualified in New York County
Commission Expires June 20, 2008

SCHEDULE A

<u>Trademarks</u>

Mark	Application No.	Filing Date	Registration No.	Issue Date
ESBI	74/505,954	03-28-1994	1,955,349	02-06-1996
ENHANCED SERVICES BILLING	74/505,258	03-25-1994	1,937,557	11-21-1995
ENHANCED SERVICES BILLING, INC. and Design	74/686,846	06-12-1995	2,029,654	01-14-1997

NEWYORK 6388495 (2K)

RECORDED: 01/17/2008

TRADEMARK REEL: 003699 FRAME: 0739